

Spl. G.R. 87 of 2021

Order No. 12

Dated 19.04.2023

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O. and submission of final report.

I.O. Suraj Thakuri is present. I.O has submitted charge sheet of his case u/s 448/323/354/34 I.P.C. r/w sec. 3 1 (r) (s) of SC & ST (POA) Act against the accused Rajab Ali , Bijoy @ Bijay Sah Hira @ Hiralal Sahani being charge sheet No. 206 of 2023 dated 07.04.2023. Let the charge sheet be kept with the record. Cognizance is taken.

Issue summons upon the accused persons asking them to appear before this

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

Perused.Heard.Considered.

The prayer of the I.O. for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.07.2023 for report by the I.O..

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O for his information and taking necessary action.

Dicttd & Corttd by me

Judge, Special Court I/C
Darjeeling

(Sanjay Mukhopadhyay))
Judge, Special Court in Charge,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,

Darjeeling.

Memo No.....

Dated 19.04.2023.

Copy forwarded to :The Assistant Police Commissioner (HQ),
Siliguri Police Commissionerate, Siliguri for information
and taking necessary action. It relates to Matigara P.S. Case No. 1004 of 2022
dated 25.092022.

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT IN CHARGE,
UNDER SC & ST (POA) ACT, DARJEELING.

Present: Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay,
Judge, Special Court in Charge,
under SC & ST (POA) Act, Darjeeling.

Spl.G.R. 29 of 22 (Reg 47 of 21)

State....Vs....Md. Salman and 6 others...accused persons.

Maity
District & Sessions
Darjeeling

Anuruddha
Additional
Judge 1st Court,

Spl.G.R 91/2021 (Reg.No. 91/2021)

Order No : 02

Judge, Spl. Court I/C under SC & ST
(POA) Act, Darjeeling.

Dated: 03.11.2021.

Case record is taken up for hearing on put up petition filed by accused Rajman Rai and Lalita Rai both of them want to surrender before this court being the accused persons of this case . On persual of the case record it appears that both of them are accused in this case. Their surrender is accepted both of them are taken to custody.

Bail petiton has been filed on behalf of both the accused persons along with copy of the Order passed in CrI.Misc Case No 24/2021. Heard the Ld. Advocate for both the accused persons and also heard the P.P.-In-Charge. This court has already allowed anticipatory bail of the above two accused persons. Hence, they should be enlarge on regular bail.

Hence, it is order both the accused persons may fine bail of Rs. 5000/- each with two register sureties of Rs.2500/- each subject to the satification of C.J.M Darjeeling and on such condition as mentioned in the order of their anticipatory bail.

To datefor I.O's report and appearance of the accused persons.

Let the copy of order be send to C.J.M. Darjeeling.

Sd/-

Anuruddha Maity

Judge Special Court

Darjeeling.

Memo No : /ADJ/I/DLG.

Dated:

Copy forwarded to :
1. Ld.C.J.M Darjeeling.

Anuruddha Maity

Judge Special Court

Darjeeling.