

**ST No. 3 (11)/2023**

Spl. GR 87 of 2021

(Reg. No. 87/21)

Order No.20

Dated: 03.11.2023.

The Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

All the 03 accused are present by hazira.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons.

Perused the CD and the other materials on record.

The charge u/s **448/323/354/34** of IPC and u/s **3(1)(r)(s)** of SC & ST (POA) Act is framed against the accused persons in separate sheet, which is kept with the record. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons in their language, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "bekasur" and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons upon the CSPW-4.

To **08.12.2023** for evidence of CSPW-4.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,Dlg

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court,  
under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.