

Spl GR 87 of 2021
(Reg. No. 87 of 2021)

Order No. 36
Dated 24.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-7.

The ld Special PP is present.

Accused No. 2 viz; Bijay Kumar Sah is present by filing hazira.

Accused no. 1 and 3 viz; Hira Sahani and Md. Rajab Ali are represented u/s 317 Cr.PC.

No witness is present before the court today.

P.O. has been transferred and Ld. ADJ 3rd Court is in-charge.

Case is adjourned.

Issue fresh summon upon CSPW-7.

To 05.08.2025 for evidence of CSPW-7.

Judge, Special Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling. (I/C)