

Spl GR Case No.87 of 2021
Reg. No. 87 of 2021
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ01-000681/2021

Order No.39
Dated: 22.12.2025

All the three accused persons on bail are absent u/s 317 of CrPC.
Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-07.
Court was lying vacant.
Summon not issued.
No witness present.
Case is adjourned.
Fix **11.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSPW 07.
Prosecution to issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

D & C by me,

**Judge, Special Court,
1st Court, Darjeeling.**

(Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)
**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling cum-Judge, Special Court,**